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	 E-Style Grounding Connectors

 ● ���The E-Style Grounding Connector is designed to enhance 
the crimp process using technology that meetings the 
IEEE Std 837 - 2002 and REV 2014

 ● �With wide range-taking ability and multi-conductor design 
provides flexibility with a minimum number of parts

 ● �The slotted design allows quick and easy assembly while 
the pre-applied conductive antioxidant compound ensures 
a high quality mechanical and electrical bond and the UL 
467 Listed and CSA 22.2

 ● �Complies with vibration tests per MIL-STD-202G 
(METHOD 201A)

 ● �Not rated for use with galvanized ground rods and/or 
galvanized cable

Type GCE

View using cable ties

Part Number Element

Copper Conductor 
Size Range  
AWG (mm²)

Ground  
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In. (mm)

Rebar Size 
In. (mm)

Figure Dimensions 
In. (mm)

Panduit 
Color 
Code

Panduit Part 
and Die  

Index No.

Std. 
Pkg. 
Qty.L W H

GCE1/0-1/0
Main #6 SOL – 1/0 STR 

(16 – 50) — — 0.94 
(23.9)

0.66 
(16.8)

1.72 
(43.7) Red CD-930G-1/0 

PG10

1

Tap

GCE250-1/0
Main 1/0 STR – 250 kcmil 

(70 – 120)
0.5 – 0.625 

(12.7 – 
15.9)

0.375 – 0.5,  
#3 – #4 

(9.5 – 12.7),  
(#10 – #13)

1.00 
(25.4)

1.05 
(26.7)

2.18 
(55.4)

Black CD-930G-250 
PG25

Tap #6 SOL – 1/0 STR 
(16 – 50) — — 1.00 

(25.4)
1.05 

(26.7)
2.18 

(55.4)

GCE250-250
Main

1/0 STR – 250 kcmil 
(70 – 120)

0.5 – 0.625 
(12.7 – 
15.9)

0.375 – 0.5,  
#3 – #4 

(9.5 – 12.7),  
(#10 – #13)

1.00 
(25.4)

1.08 
(27.4)

2.66 
(67.6)

Tap 1.00 
(25.4)

1.08 
(27.4)

2.66 
(67.6)

GCE500-1/0
Main 250 – 500 kcmil 

(150 – 240)
0.5 – 0.75 

(12.7 – 
19.1)

0.625 – 0.75,  
#5 – #6 

(15.9 – 19.1),  
(#16 – #19)

1.00 
(25.4)

1.36 
(34.5)

2.64 
(67.1)

Blue CD-930G-500 
PG50

Tap #6 SOL – 1/0 STR 
(16 – 50) — — 1.00 

(25.4)
1.36 

(34.5)
2.64 

(67.1)

GCE500-250
Main 250 – 500 kcmil 

(150 – 240)
0.5 – 0.75 

(12.7 – 
19.1)

0.625 – 0.75,  
#5 – #6 

(15.9 – 19.1),  
(#16 – #19)

1.00 
(25.4)

1.32 
(33.4)

2.85 
(72.4)

Tap 1/0 STR – 250 kcmil 
(70 – 120) — — 1.00 

(25.4)
1.32 

(33.4)
2.85 

(72.4)
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